TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.		07/02/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stanley A Scheiner	
Street Address:	580 16th Avenue N.E.	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34120	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77218401	OPTIMIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)924-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954 924 0707

Email: trademark@patentmiami.com

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Schwartz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221470

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SC835.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Schwartz
Signature:	/robert m schwartz/
Date:	07/16/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0552 OP \$40.00 7721840

900167155

Total Attachments: 1

source=OptiMist assignment001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT

Dioptics Medical Products, Inc., hereby assigns to Stanley A. Scheiner its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 77/218,401, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby. Dioptics Medical Products, Inc. makes no representations and expressly disclaims any and all warranties, whether implied in law or otherwise.

Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.

Steve Crellin

RECORDED: 07/16/2010

July 2, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0554